TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llKotone Inc	FORMERLY National Barcode,	07/20/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA
	Inc.		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barcodes LLC	
Street Address:	200 West Monroe Street #1050	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3350861	NATIONAL BARCODE
Registration Number:	II 3426887	NATIONAL BARCODE INC. YOUR TECHNOLOGY SUPERSTORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name:

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-372-2000 Phone:

 $chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com,\\$ Email:

kwalsh@mwe.com Jennifer Mikulina

227 W. Monroe Street Address Line 1: Suite 4400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48741-022

TRADEMARK 900167391 REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0777

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina	
Signature:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/	
Date:	07/20/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=BarcodesIncTrademark0001#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kotone, Inc. (f/k/a National Barcode, Inc.), a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the exclusive owner of the NATIONAL BARCODE Logo trademark registration, U.S. Registration No. 3,350,861, and the NATIONAL BARCODE INC. YOUR TECHNOLOGY SUPERSTORE Logo trademark, registration U.S. Registration No. 3,426,887 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement ("Purchase Agreement") dated January 5, 2007, Barcodes LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the amounts set forth in the Purchase Agreement and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, nunc pro tune as of January 5, 2007, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertains.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed this **20** day of July, 2010.

Kotone, Inc. (f/k/a National Barcode, Inc.)

Al Fortuner

DM_US 26013556-1.048741.0022

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/20/2010 REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0779